In the case of a successful bidder, if the bidder fails within the 

specified time limit to sign the Agreement; or furnish the required 

Performance Security. 

iii. In case Bid Securing Declaration is executed, the bidder shall deposit 

the bid security of Nu. 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand Only) within 14 days 

from date of notification by Employer. 

iv. In case the bidder fails to comply 5 (iii), bidder shall be excluded from 

being eligible for Bidding or submitting Bid in any tender with the 

Employer for a period of two years.